

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 983 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 3. **Cast vote record.** "Cast vote record" means the tabulatable record of all votes  
1.4 produced by a single voter in one voting session."

1.5 Page 2, after line 2, insert:

1.6 "Subd. 7. **Local election official.** "Local election official" means the principal officer  
1.7 in the jurisdiction charged with duties relating to elections."

1.8 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.9 Page 4, line 15, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.10 Page 5, line 3, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.11 Page 5, line 7, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.12 Page 5, line 8, after the period, insert "If the tabulation includes a manual count of  
1.13 physical ballots,"

1.14 Page 5, line 18, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.15 Page 5, line 22, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.16 Page 5, line 29, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.17 Page 6, line 22, delete "chief" and insert "local"

1.18 Page 7, after line 20, insert:

1.19 "(c) In jurisdictions where ballots are scanned and recorded electronically, the local  
1.20 election official must provide an electronically available spreadsheet of the cast vote record."

1.21 Page 7, line 21, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

- 2.1 Page 9, delete line 8 and insert:
- 2.2 "(1) capture, store, and publicly report ballot data;
- 2.3 (2) to the extent practicable, produce a single human-readable file for each contest on
- 2.4 the ballot containing all cast vote records captured for that contest;"
- 2.5 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 2.6 Page 9, line 14, before "notify" insert "to the extent practicable,"
- 2.7 Page 10, line 19, delete "county auditor" and insert "local election official"
- 2.8 Page 11, line 13, after the period, insert "The same requirement applies in jurisdictions
- 2.9 where ranked-choice voting is used in odd-year elections."